RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

LET'S BE WATER SMART LANDSCAPE CHALLENGE PARTNERS

- WHEREAS, Basnight Land and Lawn, Belden Landscapes, Cooke's Gardens, Crafter's Market in the Outlet Mall, Heart's Ease Landscape and Garden Design, Henderson, Inc., Precipitation Unlimited, Inc., Smith Turf and Irrigation, ServiceMASTER LawnCare of Williamsburg, Turf Care, Turf Love, Virginia Cooperative Extension and James City County/Williamsburg Master Gardeners Association, Vista Professional Outdoor Lighting, Waltrip Recycling, and Wild Birds Unlimited demonstrated their commitment as Let's be Water Smart Partners (Partners) by donating materials, time, and energy in the Water Smart Landscape Challenge project and educational video; and
- WHEREAS, the Partners illustrated a public/private effort for promoting responsible water usage in James City County through education and public awareness; and
- WHEREAS, the Partners have shown efforts in conserving water and enhancing the community by ensuring the health of the environment for present and future generations; and
- WHEREAS, the Water Smart Partners recognize the benefits to using Water Smart principles when establishing landscapes and incorporate those principles into their business practices.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby recognize the outstanding dedication and partnership of the Water Smart Partners.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution of recognition is presented individually to each above listed Water Smart Partners.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
BRADSHAW	AYE
HARRISON	AYE
BROWN	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of June,

h2osmart.res

2004.